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Hawthorne Racecourse - Sunday, Sep 01, 2024

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that

weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class,

jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick
top pick
second top

third top

Races
6575
6575
6573

Win %
32.7
22.7
15.2

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name
Hastings

Penn National
Prairie Meadows
Fairmount Park
Delaware Park
Santa Rosa
Mountaineer
Thistledown
Presque Isle
Colonial Downs
Hawthorne
Century Mile
Ferndale

Ellis Park
Belterra Park

all tracks
Indiana Downs
Monmouth Park
Del Mar
Emerald Downs
Remington Park
Evangeline
Parx Racing
Saratoga

Fort Erie
Gulfstream Park
Canterbury Park
Timonium
Woodbine

Kentucky Downs

Wins
B
20
23
13
18
3
23
23
16
18
12
12
8
14
19
463
17
14
20
12
15

19
30

15
1
1
17

Races
8
48
56
32
47
8
64
64
48
55
37
37
25
45
64
1575
58
49
71
43
54
29
69
111
27
59
44
45
70
22

Win %
62.5
41.7
411
40.6
38.3
37.5
35.9
35.9
3383
32.7
32.4
324
32.0
311
29.7
29.4
29.3
28.6
28.2
27.9
27.8
27.6
27.5
27.0
25.9
254
25.0
24.4
24.3
22.7



Track Name Wins Races Win %

Finger Lakes 11 49 22.4
Charles Town 6 29 20.7
Assiniboia 8 42 19.0
Louisiana Downs 8 50 16.0
Laurel Park 2 13 15.4
Los Al Night 0 3 0.0

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second
horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to
the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd) Starts Wins Win% 1stor2nd %

0-10 96016 26870 28.0 48.4
11-20 46341 15851 34.2 55.1
21-30 16881 6609  39.2 58.7

31+ 4481 1919 42.8 61.7



Race #1

02:10 CT - 1 1/16M, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 5/2 second choice, #6 Bandit Swanson.
The eight-year-old gelding by Ghostzapper is trained
by Armando Hernandez and ridden by Orlando Mojica.
He has the controlling early speed and standout speed
figures in a projected slow pace.

M/L Rank Score

E Bandit Swans... 5/2 1st 34
Millard's Smile  6/5 2nd 47
Land Mark Deal 5/1 3rd 47
‘

Two Cookie ... 4/1 4th 59

03:06 CT - 6F, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #4 Accelerating Babe the 6/5 ML
favorite trained by Heather Irion and ridden by Rachel
Slevinsky. The four-year-old filly by Accelerate has very
good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

Race #2

02:38 CT - 5F, Turf, Allowance

The top pick is #5 Graytana the 8/5 ML favorite trained
by Daniel Simonovich and ridden by Orlando Mojica.
The five-year-old mare by Do the Roar has very good
speed figures that matchup well with this group.

Graytana 8/5 1st 42

Deuvil 7/2 2nd 53
Ha Ha Gloria ... 6/1 3rd 58
Cloey Attack 8/1 4th 60

a

Race #4

03:34 CT - 6F, Dirt, $6,250 Maiden Claiming

The top pick is #3 Chiquita Reina the 7/5 ML favorite
trained by John Haran and ridden by Alexis Centeno.
The three-year-old filly by Tapiture has very good
speed figures that matchup well with this group.

Picks

Accelerating ... 6/5 1st 35

[l Sapphire Nights 5/2 2nd 43

Babas Gal 6/1 3rd 64
| 6 ]
4

Il Hip Hop Emmy 20/1 4th 65

04:02 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, $25,000 Claiming
Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #2 Frankel Baby.

The four-year-old filly by Run Away and Hide is trained
by Brittany Vanden Berg and ridden by Ademar Santos.

She has very good speed figures that matchup well
with this group.

Rank Score

Frankel Baby 3/1 1st 36
Madelyn Belle 8/5 2nd 45

Getthe Candy 4/1 3rd 64
Rambert 5/1 4th 68

Chiquita Reina 7/5 1st 38
Sweet Smila  5/1 2nd 48

QueenAnnaT 3/1 3rd 48
Ernestina 4/1 4th 49

Race #6

04:30 CT - 6F, Dirt, $6,250 Maiden Claiming

Our pick is the 5/2 second choice, #2 Captain's Flag.
The three-year-old gelding by Lord Nelson is trained by
James M. Watkins and ridden by Alexis Centeno. He
has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

M/l. Rank Score

Captain's Flag  5/2 1st 42
Larry's Lunch... 4/1 2nd 52

Malibu Brad ~ 2/1 3rd 55

Ultimate Fighter 20/1 4th 60

<



Race #7

04:58 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Allowance

The pick is the 5/1 fourth choice on the ML, #2
Whatdoyouthinkmark. The three-year-old gelding by
The Factor is trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by
David Cohen. He has the top combo of trainer and
jockey.

M/L Rank Score

Whatdoyouthi... 5/1 1st 50
American Ma... 2/1 2nd 51
Gavel 9/2 3rd 57

Congrats On ... 3/1 4th 64

05:54 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, $20,000 Maiden Claiming

The top pick is #5 Perfect Manhattan the 5/2 ML
favorite trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by Frank
Reyes. The three-year-old filly by Bee Jersey has very
good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

Perfect Manh... 5/2 1st 41
Ww Bestof Ti... 9/2 2nd 49
Safecracker ... 4/1 3rd 55
Enticing Option 10/1 4th 66

4

Race #8

05:26 CT - 1 3/16M, Dirt, $7,500 Starter Allowance
The top pick is #2 Double Thunder the 5/2 ML favorite
trained by R. Terry Young and ridden by Rachel
Slevinsky. The five-year-old gelding by Super Saver
has good early speed in a projected paceless race in
combination with better overall speed figures against
this bunch to win in this spot.

Rank Score

Double Thunder 5/2 1st 40
Global Empire  9/2 2nd 58
Handsofftheg... 3/1 3rd 59

Rocket Hotshot 7/2 4th 67

a



