

# Hawthorne Racecourse - Sunday, Sep 01, 2024

#### Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class, jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

#### Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick	Wins	Races	Win %
top pick	2152	6575	32.7
second top	1494	6575	22.7
third top	997	6573	15.2

#### Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Hastings	5	8	62.5
Penn National	20	48	41.7
Prairie Meadows	23	56	41.1
Fairmount Park	13	32	40.6
Delaware Park	18	47	38.3
Santa Rosa	3	8	37.5
Mountaineer	23	64	35.9
Thistledown	23	64	35.9
Presque Isle	16	48	33.3
Colonial Downs	18	55	32.7
Hawthorne	12	37	32.4
Century Mile	12	37	32.4
Ferndale	8	25	32.0
Ellis Park	14	45	31.1
Belterra Park	19	64	29.7
all tracks	463	1575	29.4
Indiana Downs	17	58	29.3
Monmouth Park	14	49	28.6
Del Mar	20	71	28.2
Emerald Downs	12	43	27.9
Remington Park	15	54	27.8
Evangeline	8	29	27.6
Parx Racing	19	69	27.5
Saratoga	30	111	27.0
Fort Erie	7	27	25.9
Gulfstream Park	15	59	25.4
Canterbury Park	11	44	25.0
Timonium	11	45	24.4
Woodbine	17	70	24.3
Kentucky Downs	5	22	22.7

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Finger Lakes	11	49	22.4
Charles Town	6	29	20.7
Assiniboia	8	42	19.0
Louisiana Downs	8	50	16.0
Laurel Park	2	13	15.4
Los Al Night	0	3	0.0

#### The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd)	Starts	Wins	Win %	1st or 2nd %
0 - 10	96016	26870	28.0	48.4
11 - 20	46341	15851	34.2	55.1
21 - 30	16881	6609	39.2	58.7
31+	4481	1919	42.8	61.7

# Race #1

02:10 CT - 1 1/16M, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 5/2 second choice, #6 Bandit Swanson. The eight-year-old gelding by Ghostzapper is trained by Armando Hernandez and ridden by Orlando Mojica. He has the controlling early speed and standout speed figures in a projected slow pace.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
6	Bandit Swans	5/2	1st	34
1	Millard's Smile	6/5	2nd	47
5	Land Mark Deal	5/1	3rd	47
4	Two Cookie	4/1	4th	59
4				<b>•</b>

### Race #3

03:06 CT - 6F, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #4 Accelerating Babe the 6/5 ML favorite trained by Heather Irion and ridden by Rachel Slevinsky. The four-year-old filly by Accelerate has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

<b>#</b> .	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
4	Accelerating	6/5	1st	35
1	Sapphire Nights	5/2	2nd	43
5	Babas Gal	6/1	3rd	64
6	Hip Hop Emmy	20/1	4th	65
4				<b>•</b>

# Race #5

04:02 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, \$25,000 Claiming
Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #2 Frankel Baby.
The four-year-old filly by Run Away and Hide is trained by Brittany Vanden Berg and ridden by Ademar Santos.
She has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
2	Frankel Baby	3/1	1st	36
7	Madelyn Belle	8/5	2nd	45
6	Get the Candy	4/1	3rd	64
3	Rambert	5/1	4th	68

# Race #2

02:38 CT - 5F, Turf, Allowance

The top pick is #5 Graytana the 8/5 ML favorite trained by Daniel Simonovich and ridden by Orlando Mojica. The five-year-old mare by Do the Roar has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
5	Graytana	8/5	1st	42
2	Devil	7/2	2nd	53
4	Ha Ha Gloria	6/1	3rd	58
3	Cloey Attack	8/1	4th	60
4				<b>•</b>

### Race #4

03:34 CT - 6F, Dirt, \$6,250 Maiden Claiming
The top pick is #3 Chiquita Reina the 7/5 ML favorite
trained by John Haran and ridden by Alexis Centeno.
The three-year-old filly by Tapiture has very good
speed figures that matchup well with this group.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
3	Chiquita Reina	7/5	1st	38
4	Sweet Smila	5/1	2nd	48
6	Queen Anna T	3/1	3rd	48
7	Ernestina	4/1	4th	49

# Race #6

04:30 CT - 6F, Dirt, \$6,250 Maiden Claiming
Our pick is the 5/2 second choice, #2 Captain's Flag.
The three-year-old gelding by Lord Nelson is trained by
James M. Watkins and ridden by Alexis Centeno. He
has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
2	Captain's Flag	5/2	1st	42
8	Larry's Lunch	4/1	2nd	52
6	Malibu Brad	2/1	3rd	55
7	Ultimate Fighter	20/1	4th	60
4				<b>•</b>

# Race #7

04:58 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Allowance

The pick is the 5/1 fourth choice on the ML, #2 Whatdoyouthinkmark. The three-year-old gelding by The Factor is trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by David Cohen. He has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
2	Whatdoyouthi	5/1	1st	50
7	American Ma	2/1	2nd	51
3	Gavel	9/2	3rd	57
5	Congrats On	3/1	4th	64
4				<b>•</b>

# Race #9

05:54 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, \$20,000 Maiden Claiming The top pick is #5 Perfect Manhattan the 5/2 ML favorite trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by Frank Reyes. The three-year-old filly by Bee Jersey has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
5	Perfect Manh	5/2	1st	41
3	Ww Best of Ti	9/2	2nd	49
6	Safecracker	4/1	3rd	55
1	Enticing Option	10/1	4th	66
4				-

# Race #8

05:26 CT - 1 3/16M, Dirt, \$7,500 Starter Allowance The top pick is #2 Double Thunder the 5/2 ML favorite trained by R. Terry Young and ridden by Rachel Slevinsky. The five-year-old gelding by Super Saver has good early speed in a projected paceless race in combination with better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this spot.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
2	Double Thunder	5/2	1st	40
7	Global Empire	9/2	2nd	58
3	Handsofftheg	3/1	3rd	59
8	Rocket Hotshot	7/2	4th	67
4				<b>•</b>